

C.F.T.C. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

2009 JUN 19 PM 5 20

June 19, 2009

VIA E-MAIL

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:

Rule Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. Submission #09.118: Notification of Change of Trading Venue for In Delivery Month European Union Allowance (EUA) and In Delivery Month Certified Emission Reduction (CER) Futures Contracts from CME ClearPort® Trading to Globex®

Dear Mr. Stawick:

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or "Exchange") is notifying the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that it is self-certifying the change of trading venue for the following two contracts from CME ClearPort to Globex.

<u>Contract</u>	Globex Code	ClearPort Clearing Code
In Delivery Month European Union Allowance (EUA) Futures In Delivery Month Certified Emission Reduction (CER) Futures	EAF CRE	6T 6S

Please note that these contracts will continue to be listed for clearing on CME ClearPort. The CME ClearPort clearing codes remain unchanged.

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that the change of trading venue complies with the Act, including regulations under the Act. This change shall become effective on Saturday, July 11, 2009 for trade date Monday, July 13, 2009.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Brad Leach at (212) 299-2609 or me at (312) 648-5422.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack
Director and Associate General Counsel